Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File	#:	2024-0616.	Version:	1
------	----	------------	----------	---

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-178, authorizing the Executive to sign the Agreement for Naloxone Distribution between Snohomish County and City of Monroe Police Department

DEPARTMENT: Health

ORIGINATOR: Rhonda Smids-Osborne

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper 4/12/24

PURPOSE: Enter into agreement with City of Monroe Police Department for the naloxone distribution program. The Snohomish County Council passed Ordinance No. 23-047 approving form agreements for naloxone distribution between Snohomish County and local jurisdictions within Snohomish County on June 7, 2023.

BACKGROUND: The opioid epidemic is a public health, safety, and economic crisis impacting all communities within Snohomish County and resulting in a significant loss of life to residents. In exchange for data regarding opioid overdoses occurring within the county, the Snohomish County Health Department currently provides naloxone to partner jurisdictions that respond to opioid overdoses within Snohomish County. This opioid overdose data is used to track areas of high demand for naloxone in order to shift naloxone resources to those areas as those areas change over time. The Health Department recognizes the public health, safety, and welfare benefits of promoting wider availability of naloxone within Snohomish County.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
No exchange of funds			
TOTAL			
	_		
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
No exchange of funds			
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

File #: 2024-0616, Version: 1								
ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	<u>X</u>	CONTRACT CONTRACT			MOUNT \$0			
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	1	START Upo	on execution	END END	12/31/2026			

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 4/11/24), Finance (Nathan Kennedy 4/12/24) and Prosecuting Attorney's Office (as to form only (4/7/23)